

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
CC 13057-13075/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in SA No. 512-515/2004, SA No. 520-527/2004, SA No. 529-532/2004, SA No. 534/2004, SA No. 535/2004 & SA No. 537/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW.

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With applns. for c/delay in filing SLP & office report )

Date: 26/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER  
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Y.P. Dhingra, advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents.

Two weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' thereafter for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter immediately.

Contempt proceedings, if any, are stayed in the meantime.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ] [ Vinod Kulvi]  
Court Master Court Master