

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25174-25192/2008

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/03/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.Ms. Manisha Badoni, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Mukesh Verma appearing on behalf of Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Advocate-on-Record states that they are appearing for unserved respondents and they do not want to file counter affidavit.

Learned Advocate Ms. Manisha Badoni appearing on behalf of Ms. Lalitha Kaushik,

Advocate-on-Record for some of the respondents states that they are going to file counter affidavit during the course of the day. Registry has to accept it till 23-3-2009.

Registry has to rectify the data base so as to disclose the names of all the Advocates who have filed their appearance in the cause list. Compliance be reported to the undersigned in writing within a week.

There is no request for counter affidavit by remaining respondents. Registry has to take

appropriate steps as per Rules.

(S.G.SHAH)

va Registrar