

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F   I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25174-25192/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 29/04/2008 in SA No. 512-515/2004, SA No. 520-527/2004 & SA No. 529-532/2004 SA No. 534/2004 & SA No. 535/2004 & SA No. 537/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH, LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 09/10/2009                      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s)                      Mr.Gasrvesh Kabra, Adv.  
   Mr.Prashant Choudhary, Adv.  
   Mr.Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.  
   Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)                      Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.  
   Mr.M.R. Shamshad, Adv.  
   Mr.Aftab Alam, Adv.  
   Mr.Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.

Mr.Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr.Manohj Gauttam, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Again a letter has been circulated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, praying for four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. We find from the record that on 27th July, 2009 last opportunity was granted to the petitioners to file rejoinder affidavit within four weeks and therefore, there is no reason why

..2/-

:2:

the same was not filed within the time so granted. However, in the interest of justice we permit the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit within two weeks subject to their depositing an amount of Rs.5,000/- with the Supreme Court Legal Service s Committee.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Pushap Lata Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master