

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.25174-
25192/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/04/2008 in SA
No.512/2004, SA No.513/2004, SA No.514/2004, SA No.515/2004, SA
No.520/2004, SA No.521/2004, SA No.522/2004, SA No.523/2004, SA
No.524/2004, SA No.525/2004, SA No.526/2004, SA No.527/2004, SA
No.529/2004, SA No.530/2004, SA No.531/2004, SA No.532/2004, SA
No.534/2004, SA No.535/2004, SA No.537/2004 of The HIGH COURT
OF ALLAHABAD AT LUCKNOW)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 09/09/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra, Adv.
for Mr. Shrish Kumar Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vivek Vishnoi, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Alam, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper
Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed
by the parties.

...2/-

:2:

Ad interim order dated 26th September,2008,

staying the contempt proceedings, is vacated.

However, we direct that the appointments, if any,

of the respondents shall abide by the final result
in the present appeals.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master