

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 39-57/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7792-7810 OF 2011

STATE OF U.P. &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)  
(For Final Disposal)

Date: 19/11/2013 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.  
Mr. I. Denning, Adv.  
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

One week's time is granted to file reply to the affidavit. Rejoinder to the reply may be filed within one week thereafter. List the matters after two weeks.

In the meantime, interim order shall continue.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)  
| Court Master