

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 58-76/2013 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7792-7810/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 01/09/2014 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Mourya, Adv.  
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satya Mitra Garg, Adv.  
Mrs. Manju Aggarwal, Adv.  
  
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.  
  
Mr. Nidesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.  
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.  
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List Civil Appeals for final hearing positively  
within three months.

I.A. Nos. 58-76 of 2014 stand disposed of.

(PARDEEP KUMAR)  
AR-cum-PS

(RENU DIWAN)  
COURT MASTER