

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7792-7810/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 26/08/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Appellant(s) Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Av.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AORMr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Avijit M. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E ROn the request of learned counsel for the petitioner,
the matter is adjourned for one week.

Liberty to file additional documents granted.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER