

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s).7792-7810/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.
(With appln. (s) for stay

and permission to

Respondent(s)
file additiona

documents and office report)

Date : 03/09/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, AOR
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

UP Board

Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Joshi, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, AOR

Mr. Tarun Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Avijit M. Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel appearing for the Uttar Pradesh Board of Basic Education, Allahabad says that he has received instructions that the Board is considering the appointment of the appellants as Assistant Teachers. He says that he is hopeful that the decision will be taken within four weeks.

List the matter on 8th October, 2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.09.03
16:55:34 IST

Reason: (SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER