

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL Nos. 7792-7810/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We are not inclined to interfere with the order passed by
the High Court.

The civil appeals are accordingly dismissed.

.....J.
[Madan B. Lokur]

.....J.
[S.A. BOBDE]

NEW DELHI
OCTOBER 14, 2015

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7792-7810/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 14/10/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.N. Mishra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh K. Khanna, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Ankit Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Shefali Jain, Adv.
Mr. Sharya, Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. N. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Kumar Shukla, Adv.
Mr. T. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The civil appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending applications are disposed of.

(Meenakshi Kohli)
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]