

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR.PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

I.A.77/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 7792-7810/2011

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAJESH KUMAR PANDEY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for modification of court's order and office report)

Date : 15/01/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms Bharti Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.
Mr Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that he has
already filed a letter for withdrawal. Registry to process as
per rules.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar